MALAVIYA NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY JAIPUR
* ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR EVEN SEMESTER 2023-24

EVENTS

From

To

Date & Day

Date & Day

Opening of ERP portal for fee deposition and course
Registration for all Students

Monday, December 04, 2023

Wednesday, January 03, 2024

Commencement of Classes for Even Semester 2023-24

Wednesday, January 03, 2024

Registration of continuing students with late fee of
Rs 1,000/-

Thursday, January 04, 2024

Monday, January 08, 2024

Registration of continuing students with late fee of

IRs 10,000 (No registration after this date)

Tuesday, January 09, 2024

Monday, January 15, 2024

Opening of ERP for course addition/drop

Friday, January 12, 2024

Monday, January 15, 2024

Last date for Course withdrawal or conversion to
audit

Monday, January 29, 2024

Cultural Fest- Blitzschalg-2024

Friday, February 02, 2024

Sunday, February 04, 2024

MNIT Sports Tournament (MST)- 2024

Friday, February 16, 2024

Sunday, February 18, 2024

MTE for lab courses (during class hours)

Monday, February 19, 2024

Friday, February 23, 2024

Mid Term Examination

Monday, February 26, 2024

Sunday, March 03, 2024

Mid Term evaluation of B.Tech/M.Tech Projects

Monday, February 26, 2024

Sunday, March 03, 2024

Last date for submission of application (to the course
instructor) by the absentees for special MTE (on
‘medical arounds only)

Sunday, March 10, 2024

Last date for showing the answer scripts of MTE

Friday, March 15, 2024

Pre-registration of courses for next semester

Thursday, April 11, 2024

Friday, April 12, 2024

End Term online feedback

Friday, April 19, 2024

Sunday, April 21, 2024

Last date of communication of shortage of attendance
to Students and Academic Section

Tuesday, April 23, 2024

Last date of classes

Wednesday, April 24, 2024

End Term Examinations (ETE) of laboratory and
heo

Friday, April 26, 2024

Friday, May 10, 2024

Evaluation of dissertation of PG program

Friday, April 26, 2024

Friday, June 28, 2024

Opening of ERP portal for grade submission

Wednesday, May 01, 2024

Project viva voce of Undergraduate programs

Monday, May 13, 2024

Tuesday, May 14, 2024

Ph.D. Progress report submission

Monday, May 13, 2024

Friday, June 28, 2024

Last date for showing the marked answer scripts of
the ETE to students

Thursday, May 16, 2024

Last date for submission of application (to the course
instructor) by the absentees for special ETE (on
\medical around only)

Friday, May 17, 2024

Last date of primary lock for grades/grade submission
to DUGC / DPGC

Friday, May 17, 2024

Grade Moderation Committee meeting

Friday, May 17, 2024

Monday, May 20, 2024

Summer vacation for UG students

Friday, May 17, 2024

Friday, July 19, 2024

Last date for final submission of grades by the course

coordinator after grade moderation

Tuesday, May 21, 2024

Final locking of grades by convener DUGC/DPGC on
ERP

Wednesday, May 22, 2024

Display of grades to the students on ERP

Friday, May 24, 2024

Supplementa

ry Examination, 2023-24

Registration for Supplementary Examination

Monday, June 17, 2024

Monday, June 24, 2024

Supplementary Examination

Wednesday, July 10, 2024

Wednesday, July 17, 2024

Last date of submission of grades of Supplementary
Examination by convener DUGC on ERP portal

Friday, July 19, 2024

0Odd Semester (

Academic Session 2024-25)

Opening of ERP portal for fee deposition and course
Reaistration for all continuing Students

Monday, July 01, 2024

Monday, July 22, 2024

Commencement of classes for all continuing students

Monday, July 22, 2024

=




Registration of continuing students with late fee of
Rs 1,000/-

Tuesday, July 23, 2024

Monday, July 29, 2024

Registration of continuing students with late fee of Rs.

(10,000 (No registration after this date)

Tuesday, July 30, 2024

Saturday, August 03, 2024

* subject to change in the date of holiday
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Teaching days for Even Semester 2023-24 (w.e.f. 03.01.2024 to 24.04.2024)

Days Months Less for | Total Teaching
Jan Feb March April May MTE/ETE days

Mon 8 |15]22| 29 5112|19|26 4111)18| - | 1| 8 |15(22 g 6 3 14
Tue 9]16]23[30 6 [13] 20|27 5[12|19f{ 26| 2| 9 |16] 23|30 Z 4 15
Wed 3]10{17|24|31 7114|21|28 6[13/20{27(3|10] - |24 1|8 3 15-1*
Thu 4(11)18]25 1| 8 |15[/22|29 7114f{21|28[4]| - | 18|25 219 3 15
Fri 5112|19]{ - 9f16f23| - ) 1| 8[15/22| - [ 5]12]19 26/ |3]10 4 13+1*
Sat -] - -1 -1-1- 2] -1 -1-f{-1-]1-1-1]- -l -]-]- 1
Sun 3 1

Total days 20 17 18 17 - 19 72

*Time-table Rescheduling (for all the classes)

10.04.2024 Wednesday l Friday Time-Table
Commencement of Classes January 03, 2024
Mid Term Examiantion Feb 27- Mar 05, 2024
Last Date of Teaching April 24, 2024
End Term Examiantion April 26 - May 10, 2024

List of Holidays

Republic Day 26-Jan-24 Friday
Holi 25-Mar-24 Monday
Good Friday 29-Mar-24 Friday
Id-ul-Fitr** 11-Apr-24 Thursday
Ram Navami 17-Apr-24 Wednesday
Mahavir Jayanti 21-Apr-24 Sunday

**Subject to change in the visibility of the moon

(Rutts



